MAXIMATOR GmbH, Lange Strasse 6, 99734 Nordhausen, Telephone +49 3631 9533 – 0, Telefax +49 3631 9533 – 5010, www.maximator.de, info@maximator.de
High Pressure Technology • Testing Equipment
 Hydraulics • Pneumatics
Maximum Pressure.
R
el
ea
se
 0
3
/ 2
01
2
•
M
A
X
IM
A
T
O
R
 •
 T
ec
hn
ic
al
 D
at
a
S
he
et
  S
D
LE
-2
0-
1-
G
G
-S
 •
 P
ag
e
1
of
 3
 •
 D
B
.0
1.
02
.0
2.
36
Technical Data Sheet Oxygen booster SDLE-20-1-GG-S
DLE 15
single acting, without air returnment
single stage
Pressure and flow performances, please see enclosed graph.
Materials of construction hp section : Standard seal package: PTFE, NBR, Viton
 Compressor head: 1.4305
 HP cylinder: 1.4542
 HP piston: 1.4305
 Fittings: 1.4305
 Balls: Al2O3
 Springs: 1.4310
Approximate Dimensions: Length: 439 mm
 Width: 135 mm
 Height: 175 mm
Technical Data:
Air drive pressure pL: 1-10 bar / 14,5 - 145psi
Pressure ratio i:  1:20
Compression ratio  1:26
Minimum suction pressure pA: 15 bar
Standard Connections:
Air drive: 1/2“ BSP
Inlet/Outlet: 1/4“ BSP
Maximum operating tempreature 100°C
Net weight: 20 kg
Maximum suction pressure pA: 200 bar
Maximum outlet pressure pB: 240 bar
Displacement volume: 60 cm³/ 3,6 cu.inch
Maximum cycles: 150 / min
Stall pressure: PB = i * pL
Air control units with filter pressure regulator, control pressure gauge and shut off valve: SDLE-20-1-GG-S with C2
To protect the booster  against excessive outlet pressures or to limit the outlet pressure, a safety
valve can be fitted to the air control unit in the air drive line:
SDLE-20-1-GG-S with C2/
SVair (The required outlet
pressure has to be indicated.)
Available Accessories:
Please consult factory for more information. All technical and dimensional information subject to change. All General Terms and Conditions of sale, including
limitations of our liability, apply to all products and services sold.
MAXIMATOR GmbH, Lange Strasse 6, 99734 Nordhausen, Telephone +49 3631 9533 – 0, Telefax +49 3631 9533 – 5010, www.maximator.de, info@maximator.de
High Pressure Technology • Testing Equipment
 Hydraulics • Pneumatics
Maximum Pressure.
R
el
ea
se
 0
3
/ 2
01
2
•
M
A
X
IM
A
T
O
R
 •
 T
ec
hn
ic
al
 D
at
a
S
he
et
  S
D
LE
-2
0-
1-
G
G
-S
 •
 P
ag
e
2
of
 3
 •
 D
B
.0
1.
02
.0
2.
36
MAXIMATOR GmbH, Lange Strasse 6, 99734 Nordhausen, Telephone +49 3631 9533 – 0, Telefax +49 3631 9533 – 5010, www.maximator.de, info@maximator.de
High Pressure Technology • Testing Equipment
 Hydraulics • Pneumatics
Maximum Pressure.
R
el
ea
se
 0
3
/ 2
01
2
•
M
A
X
IM
A
T
O
R
 •
 T
ec
hn
ic
al
 D
at
a
S
he
et
  S
D
LE
-2
0-
1-
G
G
-S
 •
 P
ag
e
3
of
 3
 •
 D
B
.0
1.
02
.0
2.
36
Leistungsdiagramm / performance graph SDLE-20-S
Antriebsdruck / drive pressure 4 bar
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
140
160
0 2
0
4
0
6
0
8
0
Betriebsdruck / outlet pressure (bar)
F
ö
rd
er
le
is
tu
n
g
 /
 o
u
tl
et
 f
lo
w
(l
N
/m
in
)
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
400
450
L
u
ft
ve
rb
ra
u
ch
 /
 a
ir
 c
o
n
su
m
p
ti
o
n
(l
N
/m
in
)
Förderleistung / outlet flow  Pv = 20 bar Förderleistung / outlet flow Pv = 40 bar
Förderleistung / outlet flow Pv = 60 bar Luftverbrauch / air consumption
Pb max = 200 bar
Pv = 20 bar Pv = 60 barPv = 40 bar
Leistungsdiagramm / performance graph SDLE-20-S
Antriebsdruck / drive pressure 6 bar
0
50
100
150
200
250
0 2
0
4
0
6
0
8
0
1
0
0
1
2
0
Betriebsdruck / outlet pressure (bar)
F
ö
rd
er
le
is
tu
n
g
 /
 o
u
tl
et
 f
lo
w
(l
N
/m
in
)
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
L
u
ft
ve
rb
ra
u
ch
 /
 a
ir
 c
o
n
su
m
p
ti
o
n
(l
N
/m
in
)
Förderleistung / outlet flow Pv = 20 bar Förderleistung / outlet flow Pv = 40 bar
Förderleistung / outlet flow Pv = 60 bar Förderleistung / outlet flow Pv = 80 bar
Luftverbrauch / air consumption
Pb max = 200 bar
Pv = 20 bar
Pv = 60 bar
Pv = 40 bar
Pv = 80bar
Leistungsdiagramm / performance graph SDLE-20-S
Antriebsdruck / drive pressure 8 bar
0
50
100
150
200
250
300
350
0 4
0
8
0
1
2
0
1
6
0
Betriebsdruck / outlet pressure (bar)
F
ö
rd
e
rl
ei
st
u
n
g
 /
o
u
tle
t f
lo
w
(l
N
/m
in
)
0
100
200
300
400
500
600
700
800
900
1000
L
u
ft
ve
rb
ra
u
ch
 /
ai
r
co
n
su
m
p
tio
n
(l
N
/m
in
)
Förderleistung / outlet flow Pv = 30 bar Förderleistung / outlet flow Pv = 60 bar
Förderleistung / outlet flow Pv = 90 bar Förderleistung / outlet flow Pv = 120 bar
Luftverbrauch / air consumption
Pb max = 200 bar
Pv = 30 bar
Pv = 90 bar
Pv = 60 bar
Pv = 120bar